

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2111 of 2015

Appellant :- Vinod Shukla And 9 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Shishir Tandon, Brijesh Sahai, Gopal S. Chaturvedi, Indra Kumar Chaturvedi, Vinod Kr Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate, B.K. Srivastava

Hon'ble Harsh Kumar, J.

Hon'ble Umesh Kumar, J.

Passed over for the day on the request made by Sri Arvind Singh, Advocate holding brief of Sri I.K. Chaturvedi, learned counsel for appellants.

List after five weeks.

Order Date :- 31.10.2019

Kpy