

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2111 of 2015

Appellant :- Vinod Shukla And 9 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Shishir Tandon, Brijesh Sahai, Gopal S. Chaturvedi, Indra Kumar Chaturvedi, Vinod Kr Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate, B.K. Srivastava

Hon'ble Mrs. Sunita Agarwal, J.

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

Sri Indra Kumar Chaturvedi learned Senior Advocate assisted by Sri Ram Milan Dwivedi learned Advocate for the appellant states that the bail application of appellant no. 8 namely Rakesh Shukla son of Sri Shiv Adhar Shukla is pending.

There is no report with regard to the said bail application.

Let the present appeal be listed on 3.2.2020 alongwith the office report with regard to the bail application of the appellant no. 8 Rakesh Shukla.

Order Date :- 22.1.2020

Brijesh