

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2111 of 2015

Appellant :- Vinod Shukla And 9 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Shishir Tandon, Brijesh Sahai, Gopal S. Chaturvedi, Indra Kumar Chaturvedi, Mohd Akhtar, Sufiya Bano, Vinod Kr Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate, B.K. Srivastava

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.

Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list this case on 15.04.2024 amongst the top ten cases.

Order Date :- 12.3.2024

M.S. Ansari

(R.M.N. Mishra, J.) (Siddhartha Varma, J.)