



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2111 of 2015

Vinod Shukla And 9 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Brijesh Sahai, D.K.Tripathi, Deepesh Kumar Ojha, Dipanshu Kushwaha, Gopal S. Chaturvedi, Indra Kumar Chaturvedi(Senior Adv.), Mohd Akhtar, Prashant Tripathi, Shishir Tandon, Sufiya Bano, Vinod Kr Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s) : B.K. Srivastava, Govt.Advocate

Court No. - 45

HON'BLE RAJIV GUPTA, J.

HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.

1. The case is passed over on the illness slip of Mr. Mohd. Akhtar, learned counsel for the appellants.

2. List this case after two weeks for final hearing.

December 9, 2025

S. Singh

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Rajiv Gupta,J.)