



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2111 of 2015

Vinod Shukla And 9 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Brijesh Sahai, D.K.Tripathi, Deepesh Kumar Ojha, Dipanshu Kushwaha, Gopal S. Chaturvedi, Indra Kumar Chaturvedi(Senior Adv.), Mohd Akhtar, Prashant Tripathi, Shishir Tandon, Sufiya Bano, Vinod Kr Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: B.K. Srivastava, Govt.Advocate

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

1. Sri Deepesh Kumar Ojha learned counsel for the appellant prayed for adjournment.
2. Paper book is prepared. Learned counsel for the appellant may obtain the paper book.
3. List this case on 17.3.2026.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

January 19, 2026

PK