



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2111 of 2015

Vinod Shukla And 9 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Brijesh Sahai, D.K.Tripathi, Deepesh Kumar Ojha, Dipanshu Kushwaha, Gopal S. Chaturvedi, Indra Kumar Chaturvedi(Senior Adv.), Mohd Akhtar, Prashant Tripathi, Shishir Tandon, Sufiya Bano, Vinod Kr Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: B.K. Srivastava, Govt.Advocate

Court No. - 45

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.**

1. Sri I.K. Chaturvedi, learned Senior Counsel for the appellants states that appellant No. 2 Kailash Shukla, appellant No. 7 Murli Dhar Shukla, appellant No. 9. Brijesh Shukla and appellant No. 10 Shiv Adhar Shukla have already died.

2. Taking into consideration the submission made by the learned Senior Counsel for appellants, we direct learned A.G.A. to submit the living status report as on date in respect of appellants by the next date of listing.

3. List on 29.04.2026.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

March 24, 2026

RPD